2015 DEKALB CO. CROSS COUNTRY STATE MEET RESULTS
Carrollton, HS — Nov. 7, 2015

CLASS 6A
Boys’ Team Standings Girls’ Team Standings
1 Marietta 27, 2 Brookwood 77, 3 Peachtree Ridge 100, 4 1 Mill Creek 85, 2 South Forsyth 93, 3 Northview 125, 4
Milton 121, 5 Lambert 149, 6 Mill Creek 229, 7 Mountain Milton 136, 5 West Forsyth 188, 6 Brookwood 204, 7
View 295, 8 Walton 304, 9 Lakeside 317, 10 Etowah 317, 11 Harrison 210, 8 North Paulding 267, North Gwinnett 270, 10
Parkview 359, 12 Grayson 373, 13 Collins Hill 376, 14 West Etowah 302, 11 Parkview 323, 12 Walton 324, 13 Marietta
Forsyth 380, 15 Archer 384, 16 Roswell 390, 17 North 356, 14 Lakeside 359, 15 Alpharetta 386, 16 Pope 386, 17
Paulding 409, 18 South Forsyth 430, 19 Northview 452, 20 Archer 399, 18 Grayson 407, 19 Peachtree Ridge 412, 20
Harrison 505, 21 Lowndes Co. 555, 22 Hillgrove 570, 23 Norcross 427, 21 Hillgrove 512, 22 Campbell 707, 23
Campbell 685, 24 Valdosta 721, 25 Rockdale Co. 764, 26 Lowndes Co. 729, 24 Colquitt Co. 739, 25 Newnan 776, 26
Douglas Co. 809, 27 Tucker 812, 28 East Coweta 886, 29 Lee Co. 790, 27 East Coweta 837, 28 Tift Co. 838, 29 Tucker
Newnan 889, 30 Colquitt Co. 890, 31 Lee Co. 910, 32 Newton 936
Co. 1020

Girls’ Individual Results (211 Runners)
Boys’ Individual Results (225 Runners) Name School Time Pts
Name School Time Pts 1 Lindsay Billings Northview 18:10.73 1
1 Carlos Torres Marietta 16:06.61 1 2 Savannah Carnahan South Forsyth ~ 18:52.18 2
2 Hayden Tullos Marietta 16:15.70 2 3 Kaylee DuPont South Forsyth ~ 19:17.39 3
3 Zach Israel Brookwood 16:26.82 3 4 Yanely Gomez Grayson 19:38.86 4
4 KhayVonn Benson Marietta 16:28.51 4 5 Hannah Petit Mill Creek 19:4096 5
5 Jonathan Schwind Lambert 16:31.40 5 6 Marie Repasy Milton 19:4339 6
6 David Savic Marietta 16:33.50 6 7 Camryn Petit Mill Creek 19:43.75 7
7 Jack Bluth Milton 16:36.87 7 8 Tiffany Yue Northview 19:45.53 8
8 Sam Bowers Milton 16:37.24 8 9 Kenedi Rodney Dacula 19:45.59
9 Gruem Tesfamariam  Brookwood 16:37.27 9 10 Brynne Sumner Woodstock 19:49.08
10 Tyler Barber Mountain View 16:43.20 10 11 Corrie Smith Lakeside 19:51.44 9
22 Davis Stockwell Lakeside 17:09.62 22 18 Morgan Mihalis Lakeside 20:07.32 16
38 Andrew Kent Lakeside 17:21.94 37 102 Sarah Breeden Lakeside 22:24.63 96
63 Myles Boyd Lakeside 17:44.60 60 124 Emma Hanson Lakeside 23:03.04 117
102 Jake Tubesing Lakeside 18:17.41 98 128 Rachel Grimes Lakeside 23:12.43 121
104 Caleb Cloud Lakeside 18:18.98 100 163 Eliana Blam Lakeside 24:21.31 153
114 Jay Clinton Lakeside 18:24.35 110 170 Kristina Martinez Lakeside 24:30.65 160
134 Charlie Bresee Lakeside 18:41.85 130 177 Brea Manuel Tucker 25:16.42 167
148 Kidus Daniel Tucker 19:03.19 144 199 Cecile Kamausau  Tucker 28:47.30 188
169 Sirak Zemihret Tucker 19:41.14 164 204 Jayla Ryans Tucker 29:30.45 192
171 Robel Shiberu Tucker 19:48.12 166 206 Evanne Casimir Tucker 29:45.13 194
173 Jared Kubik Tucker 19:54.26 168 207 Jennifer Villeges Tucker 30:39.88 195
175 Ryan Wurapa Tucker 19:56.35 170 208 Nancy Jawee Tucker 32:10.77 196
178 Bekalu Gebrehana Tucker 20:01.50 173 209 Marise Plumner Tucker 32:20.87 197

183 Fanuel Abiy Tucker 20:10.94 178



CLASS 5A
Boys’ Team Standings

1 Clarkston 90, 2 Forsyth Central 128, 3 Flowery Branch
153, 4 Alexander 166, 5 Cambridge 180, 6 Allatoona 250, 7
Lakeside Evans 251, 8 MclIntosh 257, 9 Starr's Mill 282, 10
Greenbrier 11 North Atlanta 333, 12 Creekview 341, 13

Northgate 361, 14 Hiram 390, 15 Northside-Columbus 409, 16

Druid Hills 431, 17 Union Grove 459, 18 Richmond Hill

493, 19 Dunwoody 494, 20 Winder-Barrow 519, 21 Heritage-
Conyers 522, 22 Chapel Hill 537, 23 Gainesville 632, 24
Jones Co. 634, 25 South Effingham 635, 26 Columbus 645, 27

Evans 725, 28 LaGrange 746, 29 Glynn Academy 778, 30
Effingham Co. 787, 31 Harris Co. 873, 32 Mays 935

Boys’ Individual Results (226 Runners)

Name

1 Jake Shewbert

2 Colton Page

3 Sam Bowie

4 Allen Clark

5 Suheib Mohamed

6 Ermaid Tewolde

7 Jeryck Wilson

8 Braeden Collins

9 Jallah Galimah

10 Austin Kidd

14 Bineyam Tumbo
19 Paul Nikobiri

22 Brandon Hines

29 Bosco Hakuzimana
35 Awet Fitwi

37 Celestin Yacta

46 Samuel Mahle

62 Rukundo Uwimana
65 Jackson Watson
77 Ngabo Daniel

85 Ian Schunk

120 Alexander Herod
133 Phineas Haq

135 Harry Haber

156 Max Marion

164 Jerett Lupoli

182 Ethan Herod

189 Anderson England
192 Opiti Daniel

197 Jack Fitzgerald

School
Flowery Branch
Allatoona
LaGrange
Lakeside-Evans
Clarkston
Druid Hills
Cedar Shoals
Alexander
Heritage-Conyers
Northside-Columbus
Clarkston
Clarkston
Stephenson
Clarkston
Clarkston
Druid Hills
Dunwoody
Clarkston
Dunwoody
Clarkston
Druid Hills
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Druid Hills
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Druid Hills

Time

16:49.83
16:54.89
16:59.80
17:04.81
17:16.43
17:36.92
17:39.70
17:39.94
17:41.05
17:43.10
17:48.14
17:54.94
17:59.52
18:06.10
18:12.68
18:13.39
18:24.73
18:42.63
18:44.35
18:53.77
18:59.39
19:22.43
19:37.23
19:41.04
20:08.71
20:13.25
20:40.36
20:48.96
21:07.22
21:15.49

Girls’ Team Standings

1 Dunwoody 70, 2 Creekview 113, 3 Union Grove 128, 4
Flowery Branch 174, 5 Jones Co. 209, 6 Starr's Mill 216, 7
Mclntosh 225, 8 Cambridge 241, 9 Northgate 249, 10
Richmond Hill 254, 11 Riverwood 296, 12 Winder-Barrow
363, 13 Columbus 364, 14 Alexander 399, 15 Allatoona 405,
16 Forsyth Central 458, 17 Lakeside-Evans 469, 18 South
Effingham 535, 19 Hiram 541, 20 Northside-Columbus 560,
21 Heritage-Conyers 576, 22 Clarke Central 641, 23
Greenbrier 644, 24 Glynn Academy 654, 25 Druid Hills 667,
26 Effingham Co. 709, 27 Clarkston 738, 28 East Paulding

749, 29 LaGrange 757, 30 Evans 854, 31 Harris Co. 938

Girls’ Individual Results (216 Runners)

Name

1 Samantha Cameron
2 Kelly May Sheehan

3 Alyssa Hooker

4 Kacie Wilson

5 Erin Leonard

6 Mary Valli

7 Lauren Wallin

8 Ansley Heavern

9 Jennifer Thorpe

10 Pricilla Cartwright
28 Ann-Marie Sills

32 Alexandra Womble
43 Caroline Dill

46 Ashley Middlebrooks
66 Julia Echols

87 Robinson, Zyikeirra Robi
111 Lisa Medford

123 Lydia Medford
125 Rachel Juieng

150 Azza Adam

152 Leonie Parkinson
163 Emily Greipsson
165 Jane James

170 Olivia Mountcastle
173 Junea Everette
208 Unique Pate

214 Htoo Lay Paw

216 Janette Niyongere

School
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Lakeside-Evans
Winder-Barrow
Jones Co.
Starr's Mill
Creekview
Dunwoody
Richmond Hill
South Effingham
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
SW DeKalb
Dunwoody
Clarkston
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Clarkston
Clarkston
Druid Hills
Clarkston
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Clarkston
Clarkston
Clarkston

Time

20:26.01
20:33.65
20:36.05
20:36.49
20:39.11
20:43.23
20:50.34
20:52.27
21:01.88
21:06.52
21:59.50
22:10.95
22:32.80
22:45.26
23:21.16
23:53.92
24:20.69
24:46.80
24:48.73
25:38.91
25:44.43
26:00.06
26:04.83
26:13.04
26:16.70
30:03.16
34:09.36
35:14.72

Pts
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CLASS 4A

Boys’ Team Standings

1 Marist 69, 2 St. Pius X 76, 3 Whitewater 115, 4 North Hall
151, 5 North Oconee 179, 6 Johnson-Gainesville 196, 7 Grady
235, 8 Heritage-Catoosa 256, 9 Gilmer Co. 311, 10 Eagle's
Landing 319, 11 Carrollton 326, 12 Chestatee 353, 13 Sandy
Creek 362, 14 Pickens Co. 375, 15 Woodward Academy 424,
16 Bainbridge 437, 17 Veterans 445, 18 Cartersville 452, 19
Perry 479, 20 Mary Persons 513, 21 West Laurens 554, 22
Thomas Co. Central 563, 23 Locust Grove 601, 24 Walnut
Grove 614, 25 Eastside HS 648, 26 Chamblee 703, 27 Wayne
Co. 736, 28 Monroe Albany 774, 29 Westover 887, 30
Windsor Forest 990, 31 Liberty Co. 1013

Boys Individual Results (213 Runners)

Name School Time Pts
1 Frank Pittman Marist 17:08.92 1
2 Sean Parker Pickens Co. 17:15.20 2
3 Corson Teasley North Hall 17:16.85 3

4 Gerardo Suarez Johnson-Gainesville 17:26.52 4

5 Ryan Gebelein Heritage-Catoosa ~ 17:26.98 5
6 Devin Dixon Eagle’s Landing 17:29.62 6
7 George Meyer St. Pius X 17:3032 7
8 Harry Harp Whitewater 17:38.06 8
9 Poncherella Leonard ~ Bainbridge 17:43.51 9
10 Knox Pittman Marist 17:44.48 10
119 Bennett Solomon  Chamblee 20:14.00 118
132 William Linde Chamblee 20:35.12 132
141 James Burgett Chamblee 20:42.37 141
146 Grant Burke Chamblee 20:47.76 146
166 Lee-Kai Sun Chamblee 21:24.28 166
183 Zachary Chalmers Chamblee 21:56.94 183

187 Liam Henderson Chamblee 22:06.21 187

Girls’ Team Standings

1 Marist 37, 2 St. Pius X 95, 3 North Oconee 160, 4 Grady
162, 5 Woodward Academy 185, 6 Eagle's Landing 246, 7
North Hall 253, 8 Chamblee 257, 9 Heritage-Catoosa 264, 10
White Co. 304, 11 Whitewater 321, 12 Perry 384, 13 Pickens
Co. 394, 14 Johnson-Gainesville 395, 15 Cartersville 412, 16
Southeast Whitfield 451, 17 Veterans 480, 18 Walnut Grove
497, 19 Locust Grove 530, 20 Mary Persons 570, 21
Carrollton 596, 22 Wayne Co. 602, 23 Sandy Creek 642, 24
Worth Co. 668, 25 Bainbridge 670, 26 Thomas Co. Central
670, 27 Westover 679, 28 West Laurens 705, 29 Pike Co. 755,
30 Liberty Co. 918, 31 Burke Co. 968

Girls’ Individual Results (209 Runners)

Name School Time Pts
1 Ellie Glenn St. Pius X 21:00.88 1
2 Josie Wirtz Marist 21:16.35 2
3 Grace Griffith Grady 21:18.14 3
4 Jaelen Alexander White Co. 21:26.36 4
5 Madison Allie Locust Grove 21:28.68 5
6 Myriam Alvarez Marist 21:31.68 6
7 Kendall Nelson Marist 21:3846 7
8 Mackenzie Morse North Oconee  21:43.25 8
9 Beining Xiao Chamblee 21:45.39 9
10 Kiki Popescu Marist 21:4898 10
28 Annie Magee Chamblee 22:32.61 27
30 Paris Williams Chamblee 22:34.26 29
82 Isabel Gerondelis Chamblee 24:28.42 80
115 Rachel Soloman Chamblee 26:18.55 112
122 Laila Elmattragy =~ Chamblee 26:30.65 119
189 Chloe Hyatt Chamblee 29:35.10 186



